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STANOARD FORM NO, §4 . ‘ Obtained*ia FOIA by JudICIa| Watch Inc. : .

FD-205
ﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES “‘GOVERNMENT
TO ¢ Director, FBI (File ) DATE: // f/\f’ X Y

rrom: 1 SAC, ZWW (File /24/-Y7YS )

supject: J AMES ,50”4'?0 BowlYAY
ERP !

This case will be .'dqlinqu’ent.
‘Date of Bureau desdline: - i3/2_//5«-\$'

' Reason for 'the.delinquency:. ~ Cx ; WwW A

i

Date the report or ’nééessarj, rcommunication

will reach the Bureau:. ‘ ' 3/ Z‘?/\st(

AEC zone- designation, e.g.,-OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only to'116 cases.’)

w? ' . @
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* STANDARD FORM NO, 84 - . [y
Obtained Via FOIA by JudlClaI Watch Inc. .

 Office Memorandum. -

IO

¢ DATRE:
Director, ¥B51 (Sile ) 3/18/55
p; FROM : .,
.8AC, CHICAGO (Pile 1ip-176L )
SUBJECT: JAMES ED.JARD -BOTMAN

EUROPZAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

This case will be delinquent

Date of Bureau deadlines 3/21/55

‘Reason for. the delinquency:
Extensive additional investigation necessary, due to information of

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

an unfavorable nature regarding the applicant's references and relatives,

Date the report or necessary communication.
¥Will reach the-Burean:

3/30
3/2lé5zsono-duignation, e.&., OR, CH, ¢tc.:
.(This applies only to.116 cases,)
P
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nmroauuo.“ ' Obtained via FOIA by Judiciat VV‘at‘ézfrc ' -
FD-205

A

Oﬁice Memomndz;m Ul\JTITED‘ STATES GOVERNMENT
10 - Director, FBI (File ) oate: P2/ 54

T SAC, WFO (File /Z#- 7?.{.4 )-

o TIMES EOWARD  LowrgN
LARP

_ This case will be delinquent.
‘Date of Bureau deadline: S=2/~35.5

Reason.for the delinquency: %é a / / :2; ,

-Date the report or necessary communication

-will reach the Bureau: W 3\ 2 f 5-5-

AEC zone designation, e.g.,:OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only 'to.116 cases.)

K @




A

v

A

® . @ '
STANOARO FORM 1004 Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. (V\D_zos

. ﬁice Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
(o]

T Director, FBI (File ) par: 32858 -

rrom : SAC, ZM?ML (File /244745 )

somper: TAMES Edwarn Bowran/
ERP |

This case will be delinquent.
Date of Bureau deadline: — 3/2//8¢”

y W .
Reason for the delinquency: _ - 7174»:{

eﬂza?, otece -

Date the report or necessary-communication

will reach the Bureau: #/5/5- '

’AEC zone-designation, e.g.,.OR, CH, etc.:
, (This:applies only to 116 cases.)
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STANDARD FORM NO, 84 - ' Obtained via FOIAby Judicial Watch, Inc. é

! Oﬁice' .Memamndum '« UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

'TO  :  Direotor, JBI {Pile DATE: April 11, 1955

M/M@M 8AC, CHICAGO (Mle 124-1761 )

i

supjecr: ~ JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN
‘ERP

This case will bs delinquent

Date ‘'of Bureaun dsadline: 4/12/55

Reason for the delinquency: Agent to whom case is assigned will be
on subpoena in Corpus .Christi, Texas, on 4/12,'13/55. Case will
be dictated and report submitted immediately upon agentt's
return.

Date the report or necessary communication

Will .reach the Burean:

AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, e%c.:
(This applies only to 116 cases.)
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STANDARD FORM NO- 64 ' 2 . .
Obtainedwia FOIA 1Y Judicial Vatch, Inc. . ' ‘

O]ﬁce Memozmdum o 'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

™0 pare:3/31/55
Director, ¥BI ($ile J
FROM
. sag, CHICAGO (rizo 124-1761L
SUl?Jl?JCT: ' )

{ aMES .EDWARD BOWMAN
EURCPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

Thie case .will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau deadlines 3/30/55

‘Beason for the delinquency:
Additional Investigation necessary

,Da.tc ‘the report or nocusa'\ry commanication
\un reach the Bureanu: 'l /,12,7

ARC. zone designation, e.2.,. OR,’ Ca'.,ﬁ’otcﬂ e o ’iff,ﬁ [‘,g DA bé
((This applies only to- 116'casos.) w <10’ AT ‘ EAU b7c

‘
*»‘F' o 1 ] u ' ED
!f'ﬂysfn 3 fo *;UUG

y/2c0& SRS
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’ Obtained yia FOIA byﬁdchaI yﬂhtch, Inc. ." 6—8

‘UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Py

In Reply, Please Refer to

+File No.

WASHINGTON 25,D.C.

AIR MAIL, SPECIAL DELIVERY
Date: _ -February 28, 1955
Tos SAC, DRNVER
" From: J. Edgar 'Hoover, Director

Subject: JAMES EDWARD BOWJMAN
BURUPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

You are requested to conduct an investigation of the above-named
individual. The instruction contained in Section 19, Volume 2 of "the Manual
of Instructions and Chapter 78, Part 3 of ‘the FBI Handbook should be observed
in connection with this investigation. This case is to be assigned immediately
and ‘reports of the complete investigation must be submitted 'Air Mail, Special

Delivery, where-proper, by 3/21/55.
Address: 941 Tucson, loffman Heights, Denver, Colorado.

Birth date: Februar
‘Birthplace: mm{ayx: %?zéa

ﬁm During your investigation, check oriminal recerd
sontact appropriate Mmmtl: % o vife

AP s o s T fp R by e 05,
. : ¢ Lavw ; esss Cons
informants where applicable. Subait m’wm {7) coplnfot Urrep.

It is incuabmnt upon you to réesolve the question which prompted
;ﬁrto: .:tofcr 1n;:ant .c;n. ,Ittg nl;gi noc:a:gy to dotgﬁga the

of assoclation between a GAD individual on
whom the UiC hag furnished dorogutogy 'MWtio:l.w

‘ces g» Bﬂ:glﬁ%ngtgn(gigm (531(31(»3- 9) 3
2 -~ Chicago (Bacls. 3) ’
2 - Pittedurgh (Bnels. 3)
2- ﬁo/w/mk (iacls. 3)




[ o ‘ ‘ q, " Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, inc. “ |
3/2/55 ® AIRTEL MAIL
SAC, NEW YORK
E o ‘
! JAMES EDWARD BOYMAN, ERP, RBURFILE 100-65568 REPT
v sS4 10/25/51. APPLICANT MENTIONED  »°
| ON PAGE 17.. HANDLE.(100-57453-639) - # !
HOOVER : !

1248508

) 0? "'?.‘ & y
| RECORDED-FH £L “"":0’:5;"? %

TR 9 ’EX"llG COMM~EBI [ B JUN 3 1955 ;'.
l‘ E : 1
Mewo—— RIBiterl, o o | MAR=2I5 S

DO e ‘ Yo , /f"'/
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Yorm No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

BUREAU

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b6
b7C

REPORT MADE AT

BALT DMORR:

DATE WHEN

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE

3/13/55 | 3/2,1/55

REPORT MADE BY

/3ne

TITLE

o
JAYES EDWARD BOWMAN

CHARACTER OF CASE

EUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

cord of applicant,

‘REFERENCE :

DETAYIS:

REFERRED ' UPON COMPLETION

~RUC -

Files of G-2, Central Records Facility,

Fort Holabird, Baltimore, Maryland,
were checked without locating any re-

Bureau letter to Denver dated 2/28/55.

The files of the G-2 Central Records Facility, Fort
Holabird, Baltimore, Maryland were checked through
the commanding officer of the Facility without lo-
cating any record of the applicant.

,y‘%
,

APPROVED AND

SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: N CHARG

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

B
T

(24

FG T Y

2 becoRRED-27

COPIES OF XHIS REPORT

““~<(5?5’/’ agasn
e JINT0 185, (124-1316)
/:{'/’; ;ﬂi‘;‘: )'&;’ 5 <

dFeme s -
WU

e

10 MAR 14 1355

P

A

—_“~M

%3

T pL1Le

E ]

-

. AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

PROPERTY OF FB8I-THIS coﬂ'mznrm REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY.THE FB1 AND ARE NOT YO 8€ DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF

¥, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 10—00250~2




. _)_z a . : ' . Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. ' '
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION/ -~z ___

THIS CASE ORIG INATED AT RUREAU
.R?””“’;?g " bi:r:mwgm‘ _PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | REPORT MADE BY pbe
1 PITISEURGH Hact e | b6
1 i 7 || 3-14-55 | 3/k4,7/55 | he )
= Y ' CHARACTER OF CASE
| ' BOVWMAN EUROPEAN RECOVERY
d JAMES EDWARD EOWM OVERY
o T . ‘
) SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
Gonfidential dnformant who 1s‘fam£liai‘w1th_sohe.phases of '
CP activf&x_in_MLMgLJdoes not know the applicant or his b6
brother. No credit report or criminal record b7C .

fon .
-RUC -
" REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Denver, 2-28-55. YR
‘ DETAILS: CREDIT ' | ! f
‘ ‘On March L, 1955, | , | Charleston b6
Retail Credit Associdtion, Charlestdn, W.va., wolch also BTC
covers Institute, advised that she kas no credit recoxd :
for Institute, W.Vae. : .
CRIMINAL | -
, Ori March l, 1955,0 ] crerk, .
é Criminal Identification Bureau, West Virginia :State Police, e

Charleston, advised that her files contain no record for

3

g

"APPROVED AND

. SPECIAL AGENT
o IN CHARGE

FORWARDED:

" DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

Y0

i

FCORDED-27 |

| EX116

GOPIES OF kHis REPORT

‘ S
| 55N T
| 3 » 1€g[’£ittsburgh (124=910)
Ler= o> g fsr- 05/

PROPERTY OF FBI~THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED YO YOU BY YHE #B1 AND ARE-ROT TO BE. DISTRIBUTED OU
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

TSIDE OF
V.. B GOVERNMENT PRINTING OPFICE  16--50255-3
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R
. ]

—

PG 124-910

brother;

‘ Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Wat(;h, Inc.
’ b6 |
of Institute, W.Va. b7cC
MISCELLANEQUS

.'
\

On March 7, 1955, Pittsburgh Confldential
Informant T-1, of known reliability, who is familiar with some
phases of Pofanhist activity in West Virginia, advised that
he does not know the applicant, JAMES EDWAKD BOWMAN, or his

b6

b7C

-RUC =




)2
Jé‘ : Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.
i
) ®

P

PG 12h=0

- ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE -
TNFORMANTS R
Source Date Agent: o be
Pittsbargh T-1 is March T, 1955 SA z;g

Careful consideration has been given to thils source concegled @
and a T symbol was utilized in the report only 1n this instance
where the identlty must be concealed.
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. ' t ta . l .
' ‘ Obtained ¥ia FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. ,.. . :
E ' ) ‘X. Y 4 ot

AIRTEL
WEW YONK 3/18/5%

CHICAGO

o/ &

Y aamss EDWARD hohm, ERF, REBULET TO DENVER, 2/28/55, AND
YOUR FILE, NY PIL3S REPLECT THAT CNK BOWMAN, 4637 SCUTH WABASH ’
AVENUE, CHICAGO, WAS TN CORRESPONDSM® WITH ALFRED K. STERN, o
30 RCCXEPELLER PLAZA, NKYC, ON 12/27/50. CHICAGO SEZ YCUR LETTER S
TO DIRECTCR, DATED 9/12/51, ENTITLED ALFRED K, STERN, BT AL,
ESPICNAGE-R", CHICAGO PILE 65+3251, REPLICTING ABCVE INPORMATICN,

AND ALSC THAT APPLICANT!S PATHER-IN-LAW, ROBERT RCCHON TAYLCR, |
HAD BEEN IN CONTACT WITH STIRN ON A NUMBER OF CCCASICNS. ¢44<
C’G’ CHICAGO TS RZQUSTED TO SET PORTH IN REPORT, CONTACT MADE BY
"/ CNE BOWMAN ‘CN 12/27/50, AND ALSQ REPORT PERTINENT CCHTACTS OF
TAYLOR WITH STERN. WEW YORK WILL DGCUMSNT STERN, CHICAGO WILL
ALSO DOCUMENT TAYLOR IF NEOSSSARY, HANDLE, ' |

<13
b7C

2 = CHICAGO (RM)
()~ BUREAU (RN)

Youmis Ty L
| ! ] GAED G
| . A~ IR
| ' ?r?oir Kif.iﬂ:i;;e.‘-f\:;’ip ‘,
| R : 10 MAR 21 1993 ;
/4o 4 ! ‘ ]
R ‘

(6 JUNIOMS

-~
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' { — .,. Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watc

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. & X "
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT LR URTAU b6

b7C

REPORT MADK AY DATE WHEN E PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK I REPORY MADE BY

DENVER 3/21/58 bB/2,7,11,1/55] I veb 4

'CHARACTER OF CASE

-
JAMES EDWARD BOWHAN EUROPEAN RECOVERY
PROGRAI

YImE

SYNOPSIS

b6
| associated with applicant  b7c +

since rfall of 1953, describéd applicant as person of
exceptional moral standards, good repulation and
character, and loyal to the United States., Nelghbors

of applicant described him as persom of good reputation,
character and Ioyal to the U.S., A4pplicant and wife
have no criminal rccord, Denver oxr Aurora, Colorado. ,
Applicant has not established credit at Denver,
Colorado. HReliable informants have ne information
regarding applicant or his wife.

~ RUC -

REFERENCE : }
Bulet to Denver dated 2/28/55- 5?7é:'

DETAILS:

This investlipation was predicated upon
the referral of thls Investigation from the Civil
Service Comnisslon under the provisions of Publle
Law 298, 82nd Congress.

77
/7 SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE, SPACES

APPROYED AND ?
FORWARDED: IN CHARGE

/A AE 2508 4 5

- - T
(€S OF THIS REPORT'

/A - Burcau (ANSD)
? 16 MAR 23 (1955

B BN brubn12,-532)

FCORDED-2L

=

- O ‘ o ?
KD e fofic o i) -

PROPERTY OF FBI~=THIS %E-PB{IT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE F8I, AND. NEJTHER I;I"NOR ITS CONTERTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIOE THE AGENCY
TO WHICH LOANED. Vs 6. GOVERNMENY PRINYTING OFFICE 1039355 3 ‘




- ‘ ‘ Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. .

DI L2L-g32

The Civil Scrvice Commlsslon advliged that
applicant in subulbting Form LA=1l, Investigation Dats
Retuest, dated Qectober 19, 1954, indlcated he has

been assoclated In the past with "assoclubion of
Interncs and lledical Students™.

e Guide to Subversive Organlzations and Publlcations,
prepared ang ralea&ed by the Commlttee onm Un-American
hetivities, House of hepresentatives, Fay 1y, 1951,
contatns the Collowing information on ASSCCIATION OF
INTERNES AND MTDICAL STUDBNTS:

ASSOCIATION OF INTERNES AND HEDICAL STUDENTS

- 1, Clted as an organization which '"has long
been a faithful follower of the Communist
Party line"™ and which supported the Inter=-
national Union of Studentst! Second World
Studsnt Congress in Prague in sugust 1950.
(Congressional Committee on Un-American
sActivities, House Feport No, 378, on the
Cormunist "Peace O0flenslive, April 25,
195%6 ?riginal asto, Aprll 1, 1951,
p‘u .

INTEENATIONAL. UNION O STUDENTS

1. "The World Fedsration of Demoecratic Youth brought
into being the Internatlional Union of Students,
which held & meebtling in Prague on Aupust 17-31,
19/,6. The aduinistration and directiom of this
project was entiusted to a 1l7-man exccutlve com=~
mittee, of whom 12 were known Communists.® Also
elted as one of the "lonr-cstablished Soviet-
controlled international. prganizations" which
speak ldentleal lines of propaganda and stand
together on all phases of Soviet [orelgn policy
and which has "afrillated organizations In the
United States, which consequently have also been
turned lnto Instruments in the fpeace! campaign.”
« (Congressional Committee on Un-Amerlcan

v Ketivitles, Report oo 271, April 17, 1947,
- ‘ﬂﬁ L3; House Report Na.f}?é, on the Comnunlisg
. "Peusr" Offensive, Aprll 25, 1951, original date,
April 13 icj?l, P« 77.)

-2 -
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. Obtained via.FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. .

DN 12)-532
REFERENCE

I | 1edical Nutritional
Laboratory, Fitzsimon's Army Hosplital, Aurors, Colorado,
advised on Harch 1, 1955 he has been scqualnted with
applicant in both o professional and soclal capacity
since the fall of 1953. | | stated applicant
18 4 person who has cxceptional moral standards and
1s of geod reputation and charactcer. He advised that
applicant in his plans to further his professional
vwork' in government service is making a great monctary
sacrifice, inasmuch as his scrvices would copmand

arpme financial returns in private practlce.
[ stated applicant is tactful In all LIS
Telationships and agsoclates mainly with professional
people who have the same cultural interests hs naf.
He added that appllicant 1s intcrested in public affalrs,
soclal relationships and current pelltical issucs.

pointed out that in his pollitlical dis-

Cusslons, Re has never heard appllecant wake any
statements which he would interpret ‘to be amainst the
principles of the U.8. Govornment. | | said
he has never had reason to guestlon applicaniTs loyalty
or interrity, and would highly recommend him for a
position of trust and responsibllity.

NEIGHBOYHOOD

I

| [ Golorado, adviscd on rarch I, 1955

She nas known applicant and his wife as neighbors since
about April 195L, She stated applicant 1s a person of
good reputation and character, is pollte in all his
neighborhood relationships and has fmpressed her as
peing a steady indivlidual. She had no gquestion of the
loyalty of the applicant and his wife te the United
States. | ladded that applicant has many
friends, nowever,anes never hoen acqualnted with him
in a soclal capacity.

UBSALD, lfor
the Colorado Natlonol Guard, 000 Troy Bt., Hollman
Helghts, Colorado, advised on march 1L, 1955 he has
Ynown applicant and hiz wife as noighbors since ecarly

-3 -

bé
b7C

<13
b7C

b6
b7C
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‘ ‘ Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. .

1

DN 124-532

195!, and he described applicant as a peraon of excollent
reputation and character, who 1s mild riapnered and a
person of discretion and tact. stated
applicant and his wife are loyal TO vme onrued States
and would vecomrend applicant highly for a position of
trust and respensibllity.

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

| | Aurora Pollce Depertnent,
Aurora, Colorado, on Narch 1l, 1955 advised he had no
record of JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN or| 3

Records of the Colorado Departuent of Hotor
Vehicles, Traffie Bureau and Bursau of Identiflecation,
Denver Pollce Department, contalned no Information

regarding applicant or his wife.

Records of the Rotaill Credlt Ment's Associatlon,
Denver, reflected applicant amhis wife have not
established credit in Denver. Vo unfdvorable informatlon
was contained in the flles of thils organization.

MISCELLANEOUS

H

Reliable confidential informants who are

, familiar with some Communist Party and related

dctivities 1In the Denver, Colorado area, have no
information regarding applicant or hls wife.
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INFOUMARTS

o The vellable confidentlal informants mentlioned
I the body of this report are:

b7D

credit and criminal investigatlons were

conducted by SE | bs
b7C
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MARCH 25, ‘1955 AIRTRL -
19¢/ - y;jz;/- é SAC, CHICAGO (124=1761) (AIRMAIL)
\4\@ JAMES 'BDWARD ‘BOWMAN, ERP, REURAIRTRL 3/22/55, BURBAU b6
‘ )o'?aéb PERMISSION GRANTED TO INTERVIEW. AND (’
.:”y" 2 | ' INTBRVIBWS MUST BE CONDUCTED BY MATURE EXPERIENCED
' [X-116 AGENTS AND LIMITED TO INSTANT INVESTIGATION,
| . “HOOVER
- DWEzmjk}‘ : o
()
NOTZ: be -
[ Case supervised at Pureau by . ..
who advised he has no objection to interview '
of in this investigation.
‘Yolson
Nehole o : be
Bl:‘l::m,_.._. | b7C
Harbo ;
J;:::nsw N
S —— MAILED ™3 :
T MAR 2 5 1955 ;
Holloma g e . l(' CONM-FBI ’

2_@@- /7135 6 0'JuN 1.0 1958 | - NZ3




‘ Mr.
FEDERAL . BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -:g-
"UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ?;f:_'
1 ‘ ) ~M2‘.

- Mr.
Mr.
Mz,

Mis

Obtained via FOIﬁyudicial Watch, Inc. ‘ ' ) -
[ ] N ® [ "EPr8€on

Mr. Bo

Wmtczrowd‘ :

con . Tele. ROOM nmaman
Transmit the following m&ﬁﬁ nessage 10: 6/ M, ol tnane.

X Hiy I

FBI, CHICAGO (124-1761) » MARCH 22, 1955[¥1/-
24

s
Pans

iVt

RECTOR, .FBI (REGISTERED-AM)

SAC, DENVER ‘a(REGISTERED-AM)

JAMES 'EDWARD BOWMAN, ERP. REBULET T¢ DENVER, 2/28/55, AND

NY AIRTEL TO CG, 3/18/55. INVESTIGATION CG TO DATE DISCLOSES

THAT ROBERT R. ‘PAYLOR, FATHER-IN-LAW OF APPLICANT, WAS

'BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF ALFRED XK. STERN IN MIDWEST ‘DEVELOP-
MENT COMPANY, CG, 5/2/50. SEE REP OF
DATED 8/9/50, AT CG, BUFILE 100-56453. 'RECORDS, G-2,.
FIFTH ARMY, CG, REFLECT

T —

-FOR INFO OF DENVER, APPLICAN’I‘ LISTS FOLLOWING

bé
b7C

K

PERSONS ON ARMY STATEMENT OF PERSONAL HISTORY DATED 11/18/}!4,

COLO;|

COLO.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT.CG BE GIVEN AUTHORITY TO INTERVIEW

XD T0

‘RE HIS MATION WITH /AP.PLICAN’I‘.' DENVER "INTERVIEW

bé

AND |I.F FILES NEGATIVE ON THEM.

b7C

7Y RRHwL RECORDED-2T

R -y -1 el

17 MAR 231955

(6) : s 116 ____
Approved:. DS f [ » B -*‘-Sgént’ 4 '% Per.

“*Special Agent in Charge

247
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- Form No. 1
THIS CASEORIGINATER AY BUREAU

‘REPORT MADE AY . meim 37:51997 noi \Smci; fm{s ' REPORT MADE BY
NEW YORK 3/29/55 18, él; 211,: 25755 'l b7c
T Ve CHARACTER OF CASE T
1 JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN EUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM[™.
i’
(4 L N

SYNOPSISOFFACTS: No credit, criminal, BSSI, or election record
located concerning applicant'!s sister. Confiidential Informants

not acquainted with applicant or applicant's sister. Ine
formation concerning ALFRED K. STERN set forth.
= RUC =
REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Denver, 2/28/55. X
| Bureau

DETAILS: _
of Special Services anT_T.mLe:s.hJ.za.ﬂ.on‘.l'New York CIty Police 16 4
Department, advised SA on 3/15/55 that this wn7c ;
Fgreau has no record concerning the applicant!s sister, 1

Several Confidential Infommants, of known reliabile
ity, who are acquainted with some activities of the Communist
Party in the New York City area, advised on March 11, 15, 18,

J , _
1955 that they are not acquainted with the applicant or the
applicant!s sister, | ‘

b6

Records of the Board of Elections, Borough of b7C
Brooklyn, as checked by SE on March 18, 1955 ‘

1
'!
By i " vy

| . O g
T : -
APPROVED DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

e AN ™ N
VRO YL ZS2 2~=A  RECORDED-27_

o

T | Lwee jomer
1 New York (12h-4745) e ™ P ERTIO v

- ¢s¢ ISE \% , ,
75 > 9/9/5’5"" \9-;‘//\/ et J/-\

180 M2
7 PROPERTY OF FBI=THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND IT$ CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY -THE F8I AKD ARE NOT'TO BE DISTRIBUTED oy

. \GENCY TO WHICH LOANED.
. Vs S GOVERNMENY PRINTING OPFICE  16-+-50285-3 e
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and Ma ' 955 f i of b6
and reflect no registration b7C
Tor applicantTs sister during the years 1951 through 1954.

It should be noted that one BOWMAN, L4637 South Wabash
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, was iAn contact with Mr. ALFRED
X. STiRN, 30 Rockefeller R;aza, New York City.

Concerning ALFRED KK STHERN, New York T-l, of known
rellability, a former momber of the Communlst Party, advised
on June 26, 1350 that he recglled meeting STEZRN once or twice
in the 1940's., The Informant advised that in addition to
STERN's own appearance at the New York State Committee (Commun-
ist Party) An the 1940's and his admission thereby of being
a Communist, New York Twl reported th . i n insteneted be
from ‘time ‘to time up to 1945 through and b7
) [both functionaries of the CommuniIst Party of New York
‘that STERN was a member of the party.

It should be noted that the Communist Party, United
States of America, its subdivisions, subsidiaries and affiliates
have been designated by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

CREDIT

,erk, Credit Bureau of Greatep
New York, advised on March 7, 1955 : e no record
concerning the applicant!s sister,

CRIM INAL
| SA[ lcaused the records of the New

York City I‘.P_o.l:l.c.e_n.an‘a.r_tm.z,nt ‘to be checked by Acting Deputy
Inspector Bureau of Criminal Identification;
Acting Bureau of Information; Acting b6
Captain eco: ' ve of New b7C
York Cify Pollce Department); Fingerprint
Bureau Maglstrate's Court, City of New York.

The above persorgadvised :'SAL on
March 7, X ey have no record conerning the applicant!'s
Si'ster, o ‘

-2 -
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1

INFORMANTS

NY T= 1

¥

Careful consideration has been given to each source

given and T symbol was utilized in the report only in that

instance where the identity of the source must

,  The identity of the Confidentisl Info
- iforth in the details are as follows: '

be conc:ea’led.

rmants set

on

and contacted by SA
‘ c;ntacted by SA
<Ll contacted 'by SA on 3/15/55,
MISCELLANEQUS ! |

Reference is'made to Bureau airtel 3/2/55 in above
: reguesting New York to review report of SA

dated 10/25/51 at New York (NY £ile 100-

65560)« A review of this report reflects that one BOMWMAN,

4637 South Wabash Avenue, Chicago, Tllinois was:

in communica=~

tlon with ALFRED K. STERN. The Chicago Office was requested

to set forth above contact and also contacts of

applicantts

father-in«law, ROBERT ROCHON TAYLOR .&nd was further advised

that New York would document ALFRED K. STERN,

STERN, 4t should be noted that he is one of the
suspects An the MOCASE,

Concerning

principal

bé
b7cC

bé
b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥Form No. § st
THiIS casE orIGINATED AT  BITREAU

—

REPORT MADE AY DAgAvg:m PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK, REPORT MADE BY b6 !
7T, GOLORANY  |3/30/8% 3/88/8% b7c 1g
) TITLE lg CHARACTER OF CASE
¢ JAUEE LOUETD BOVAY FITROPLAN RLCOVERY
PROCRAM
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: S JPPLY b WAL HLPOHT
|. ena bé 1
ssoclate of appllicent 2t viozsinons Army b7C
Hosplcal, quiue spplicent person of roou repubtetion,
chhiarecter ana loyel to the United Scvatege

ST a?{(/
RbERLL LS

Neport of S4 Denver, l.eveh 21, 1945

b6
Ghire~o atrhel to Directsor onu Denver Vereh 22, 195F.p7c

DRIAILS:
|

Benvey, Goloreds, on [larch 2h, LlYshH, &avisgd applicant nas

rented. & hone fror him at 9ulr:unu§n_hin&231 Hoffren Helonts, .6
Colorauo, since larel, 195l. duvised appli- b7C
cant heg nren 2 very satisiectory tepent, hes heen prorptd
in all his renczal payments fna hes ~obben clona well with

: ’l
RS A, e o e TR T Tk Svers |
P ’ . y
A Lo f2ql2sey 2 18 FeoroEn-2n

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

egf- amwcen (5u)
121 =552) C
9('/5% f 55 /7“3 ' f“

Jlp=_ 5/9[41 - SHIFA

PROPERTY OF FBI=~THIS REPOBT IS LOANED TO, YOU BY THE F8I, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE D1$TRI3U,TED OUTSIDE THE AGENCY
Y0 WHICH LOANED,

E-LAXXB

V. B, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE’ 1650350 § J
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vergons 1in the nel thborhood. | |steted he nas no
informatisn concernine appllecantts sssocletes, howevep, knows
soplicent es a person of ~ood repibetion and charecter snd hes
never heard sny asdverse comment concernine applicant's leoyalty
to. the "mited Stetese. |pointed out tnat he has
nad no personal contact with epplicant other then a lendlord-
tenant relstlonshipe

| | vedtleal Wutritionsl Leborstory,
hzalmons Army Hospltel, Aurora, Golovado, auvised on March 2%,
1955, he 1as heen escanalinted with epplicant sinece ghoub the
Summeyr of 1952 when he and appllecent were resldine in Calcaro,
Illinolise scebea he has been essoclated with
spplicent &% Fltzsimons Army Hospltal sinece Sephember, 1954
| kiescribed appllcant ss & sincere, respectable
and depencenle person of impeccable reputation and chérscter
wno is well likerd by all his assoclrtes 2t bhe hospluels He
steted thiat in hls opinion spplicent is & "heslbny lideral"
ana aefined tals serm ss telne & person who telieves basleally
in the Americsn form of novernment end who 1s of %ne oplnlon
that on individusl hers a8 wide latitude in the principles he can
believe In. | poinvea out tiet eppllcent fs not e
perty line man in Lhe sense thet he ripldly follows the trends
of eny perticular politlesl perty. He stated tnat applicant
15 & person of unquestioned loyeity to the Uniced S'etes and
woule recommend him hirhlv {or & position of trust epnd
regponsinllitvy rurther stated appliceant
aarogcletes with vercsons of good reputatlon ana characters

- DUQG -

bé
b7C
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FBIL MD“lQéRA_M

DECODED COPY

/s’
Mr. Tolson
Mr. Boardman .

FROM QHICAGO 3-31-55 NR 312006  4:45 PM g; ge%;:
« Hatbo e
DIRECTOR - DEFERRED M, Parsoms ——

Mr. Rosen e
Mr, Tamm

,~  SUBJECT: JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN, ‘EUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM.  M.Sizco—
THIS CASE WILL BE DELINQUENT. DATE OF BUREAU DEADLINE:  Y5lRees™—
MARCH 30,7955. REASON FOR' THE DELINQUENCY: ADDITIONAL e Holloman.

| INVESTIGATION NECESSARY. DATE REPORT WILL REACH THE BUREAU:'™ S*¥—
| Y APRIL 12, 1955, RECORDED-27 tjo?z«-zfogﬂ..‘
\'  RECEIVED: 3-31-55% 110 seagup 3 1955¢CA -
776 7 é

.i¢ rif jthe. intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated
&) (dutaide tne Hiddpu, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in
order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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FEDERAL BUREAU' OF INVESTIGATION ;

¥orm No. 1 r
t THISCASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU
.| merorrMackaY | oarewisn |, remioororwiicmabe || RepoRT MADE BY bé

' ‘ . MADE - b7C
{).} HONOLULU, T,H. 4-5-55 4-4-55 ' +4CS (
I} |y “CHARACTER OF CASE ‘ ’ '
C) i i 3
JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN . | EUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM ’

: | sYynopsisoR facss : ;

b6 |’
.| Reference, at University of Hawail, b7c
| stated he has known BOWMAN socially since 1950, having met -him l
through contact with BOWMAN's father-in-law, ROBERT TAYLOR,
described BOWMAN as a good conversationalist, bright, intelligent s ‘
‘trustworthy, and loyal to the United States.

-~ RUC -
| REFERENCE; Chicago airtel dated 3/31/55, | 1/
g DETATLS: AT HONOLULU, T.H.: ! | -
y 1 ‘presently serving as! |
University of Hawaii, adv. on April &, I955, that
ne had Tirst met JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN . 950, This
| meetine accurred at the residence of a friend of |[Ps |
for the past ten years, and a person with whom.he had b7c
worked on the Chi : ng Authorditv, He yelated that in 1950 "
BOWMAN was dating daughter, and 4t was through

this association that they met.

infrequent occasions, each time being at the résidence in
Chicago, Tllinois., He advised that during thelr conversations he has
learned BOWMAN is a Pathologist; that he interned at Michael Reese
Hospital in Chica%o; that ‘he subsequently went 'to Provident Hospital;
then did a "hitch" 4n the U.S, Army, and 4s to be discharged in June
of this year, after which the intends to accept employment In Iran,

i He said that since that time he has met and Tﬁd with BOWMAN on |

—— w e

3

‘ <
!‘ Sra =2 .
| mﬁg :&W - 8 ) srm:}l&in} . i pouofwnrralMTH?ESPAciS'
(/4 — | q?’iu/;Lﬁ?,{j?SD ga_.“aégg)
) COPIES OF THIS REPORT B 3 —
'] JB )~ Bureau (RM) 20 'APR 7 1885
1 - Honolulu (124-179) A 144 ( A
] i} jfl{l F J Nmem—— shasutiiesd Q. W
BCprp— 00O 7 . .
W 2882 B0 shiery- Qe

fnomrgr :}Br%s fggm'?g’% ﬁmt. AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO'YOU BY THE F81 AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF

i AG;NC@ o1 ¥. S GOVERNMENT PRINYING OPFICE  30~-60258-3 , o !
\" - - P - -~ e - e e L;;,,,Jy'
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Honolulu File 124-179

| |cemarked that he had known. for ";g
the past ten years, He said that she 1s an "extremely nlce” person, .-
and. one about whom he has never heard any criticism.

According to he does not know the politics of BOWMAN,

but said he had "complete confidence in his loyalty" to the United

States Government. He advised that he was not aware of BOWMAN'S

membership in any medical socleties. or organizations, again remarking :

: that their assoclation was purely social, Based on this association, |
he related that he conslders BOWMAN to be a good conversationalist, ,

; a bright and intelligent person, and one in whom the government can (

place any amount of trust and confidence,
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ATRTEL
17///7

FBI, CHICAGO (124-1761) 3/31/55 |

sac, HoworvLy REGISTERED A malL

JAMES LDWARD TOWMAN, ‘BRP. RE BUATRTEL TO G MARCH 25, 1955.
BUDED PAST. CASE REFERRED TO BUNEAU BY CSC DUE TO APPLICANT!S
ADMTSSION THAT HE “AS A MEMOER OF THE ASSOCIATION OF INTHANES
AND MEDIC/L STUDENTS, AN ORGANIZATION CITED BY THE HUCA TAS
HAVING BIEN A FOLTOWER OF TIf. GP LINE, TUE APPLICANT I8 AT
PRESENT WTTH THE ARMY MEDTOAL CORPS, DINVER, COLORADO. -2,
FTFTH ARMY, GO, WVEALS A REFERFNGE 'F T4F APPLICANT A8 RETNO
PRESENTLY #T THT UNIVESSITY OF NAWAZI,
/ ON LEAVE OF ABSINCE FROM THE UNIVERSTTY OF CG, FOP INFO OF poc

1 ,5\./ NrNOLYLY,
\\Q“ | mecxmoumD TNEO ON APPLICANT

T8 AS POLLOWS3 IORO, MALE, OCCUPATTON PATHOLONIST, DOT
FES, 5, 1923, '/fSHINGTON, D.C., HOME ADOPESY 941 TUGRON,

DENVER, GOLOM4DO, FREVIOUS ADDIESE, 4637 8. WARACH, Cfy Ipks,

A
1 ~ Burean {Ax-nquwm?.b} : m/;r Zg fg,)/ —
1 - Chiergo (100~SO76) AR CORDED™
, b, 4: ! ?} ‘;,v ‘f“f?é 27 APR 1 ’955
. Ed
RRH/hms S, —_——
‘5) ! i 9 ‘s, e — 4{

66 dﬂﬁ 1058
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PAGE TWO o : b6
' ! b7C

1

APRIL, 1950 TO :wo{'., 1953 WAE CLOSL AESOCTATE OF

“OAERT ROCHON TAYLON, 4612 S+ W'GHIGAN BLVD., CO, PATHER-IN-LAW

OP APSLICANT, IT I8 NOTED PHAT TAYLOR, FORMIR GHAIRMAN OF

THF CG HNMAIN? MmmRITY, WAS LIST'D IN 2941 AS A MEMBER OF

THE ILL, CONFENENCE ON £OCIAL LRAISLATION, ACCORDING TO THE
'RECORDS OF T/ INTFRNATIONML LABOR DLFENSE, €0, TLL, TVIOR
ALSO ACQUATRTED WITH wmﬁ:m PATTERSON P THE ASRAUAM LINCOLW
SCHOOL, €, ILL., AND WAS FORMiR AUSINESS PARTNER OF ALVRED

K, STEWN, SURJLCT OF GASE ENTITLED "ALFRED K. STERW, TT AL,
ESPIONAYE ~R", BUPILL 100-57453. TAYLOR J}N 1946 WAS SPONSOR

OF DU SABLE GOMIUNITY CENTER, CG, AN TW0 PrOJECT. HONOLULU

If RFQUESTED TO INTFRV'EW ¢ THE UNIVERSITY

OF HAWATI, T BETNG NOTED THAT BY mmmrm, BUREAU ATTHORITY

WAS snéf.amn 06 FOR TRIS INTERVI'W. REATRTEL STATES THAD %
INTERVIEY MUST BE CONDUGTED RY MATURE EXPERIENCED AGENTS 4¥D . b7C
'LIMITED 70 INSTANT INVESTICATTON, IT SHOULD BR DETERMINED

FROM THF DEOREE OF ASSOCTATION BETWURN HIMSLLF AND

THE APLICANT, AYD NRGANIZATION, IF KN WM, T0 WIIGH APPLICANT

18 APPILYATED, |

b6
'b7C
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APRIL 11, 1955 AIRTEL €Y
: ) SACs, CHICAGO (12%-1761) (AIRMAIL)
% / % ISriew/i > WASHINGTON FIELD (12‘&-7356)(808)
.7 MES EDWARD BOWMAN - ERP. REBULET 2/28/55 AND REBPORT OF .
o/ s SA | 3/29/55 AT WP. SUREP TMMEDIATELY, o
i ‘\50 b6
‘3‘\’ b7C BOOYER
‘ 12%-8508
DWE :micu"-"’“
(6)
Tolson .
B?udunm
g‘n':‘:':l:‘:: T comm-TEl |
o | APR11 1955
Tema ‘ MAILED 19
S 46

e 5__,_@“%%195&5 ¢
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© 'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Z/‘ i

'Fr":l;?cﬁos‘é oriGINATEDAT  BUREAU :

| rerorr MADE At pmng L WHEN ,FERIOD FOR WHICH MADK RE';R'I'MA_I‘;! B be 1

| Tuskmon, 0. 0. | 3/29/55 R i maasajpasss el
e /7 " CHARACTER OF CASE

JAYES ‘EDWARD . BOWMAN EUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

' SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Education at Howard University verified. Employmént at Freedmen's
Hospital verified. Instructors .and fellow workers described applicant

“as person of good character and loyal. No neighbors located Who are

personally acquainted with ‘the applicant. No record of applicant dn files
of HCUA. MPD records reflect ‘that one JAMES EDWARD:BOWMAN, born ‘in 190k,
was charged with ‘Punleashed dog? -and "biting - no dog tag." He was charged
‘with LS traffic viclations from 1938 to 1952. Credit records reflect

one Dr. JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN, born in 190L, was the subject of several
collections and law suits for money owed. Credit xecords also reflect

g ™
- ~P-

P —

REFERENCE: .Bureau letter dated February 28, 1955.
DETAILS: AT WASHINGTOW, D. C. |

one LERCY A. BOWMAN was sued $n Zl?éh for $125.37 and $235.42. /%

"EDUCATIN

t

___The followine investigation at Howard University ‘was conducted . .°

by SA b : b7C

The applicant's school record, reviewed on March 22, 1955,
meintained-at the Registrar's Office, Howard University, reflected that the

1

| vz -

® 6 JUN1 01487350 s
S¢C - CS0° -7 . .
867302 e ugad y

‘,<
! 3
ey £ NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
Y . YA T //
| IR T 725801 /Y RECORDED-2T
" COPIES OF THIS REPORT, ) ) T
7"~ Bureau * | B D’!\lla

'L - Washington.Field

o

PROPERTY OF FBI~THIS REPO‘TV,E LOANED YO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER {T "NOR {TS CONTENTS ARETO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSlDE*fHE'_ AGERCY

“TO WHICH LOANED. ' ¥, §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  10-=00355- 3
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anplicant, under the name of .JAMZS EDWARD BOWJAN, born February 5, 1923, at
Washington, D. C., entered Howard University, College nf liberal Arts, on
Septembex 23, 1939. He graduated June L, 1943, with a 8.5. Degree.

l,-/‘_He entered Howard University, College of sdedidine, on June 1lhy, 1943, and

graduated with a MD Degree on June 7, 1946. The records reflect he recgived
att‘ﬁove average grades. No derogatory information concerning kim is listed in
the records.

| _ , | Department of Biochemistry, College
of Melicine, stated on March 21, 1985, thet he knew the avplicant from 1943
to 19h6 as 2 student and has seen him océasienally slnce then. He said
_that he considered the applicant to be intelligent, conscientious, henest,
reliable, discreet, and-loyal to the dountry and of good reputation. He .
said that nothing unfavorable concerning the applicant has ever come to his b6
attention and he would recommend him for Government employment. b7C

| Department of Pathology, College of
' Medicine, stated on March 21, 1955, he has known the applicant gince
2A9LY as & student end on 3 professional lavel.
Department of Physiology, College of sedicine, stated on March 22, 1955,

that he has applicant singe 1937.as & close friend and professional
associate. and described the applicant in substantially

the same terms as|] |and recommended him for a position of trust and
confidence with the Covernment.

- EMPLOYMENT ,
m ]

“‘hz_rlgllowing employment investigation was conducted by SA |:| ‘

Personnel Clerk, Persoinel Office, Freedments
Hospital, made available the applicant's service record card on March 10, 1995,
which reflected that the anplicant received an exgepted appointment on July 1,
1946, as an intern and terminated on June 30, 1947, at ‘the end of his avpointment.

No derozatory information was listed on th rd, | | stated that
she does not recall the anplicant and that [mizht possibly recall
him. ' ) bé

- o . b7C
Freedmen's Hospital, advised, on farch 1,
1955, that he has known The applicant sinee 1937 when both ~ttended Dunbar High
School. He said that he 2nd the applicant attended Howard University 4t the
same time and were together as intems at Provident Hognital in Chiecago,
Illinois, and also at Freedman's Hospital. He explained that the applicant was

-2«




some supervision over him when he was an intemn 6 and 1947 .

. Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. .
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never employed at Providence Hospital “in Washington, D. C.
deseribed the applicant as a person of high character, who assoclates

with reputable people and whcse loyalty to the ¢ountry is above question.
He said he would highly recommend him for a responsiple Government position
of trust.

on Mareh 10, 19585, stated he has Kiown The applicant since 19LL and.

| Freedments Hospital, interviewed

6
b7C

described him in substantially the s:me terms as and added that
the applicant is a very c¢apable doctor.

Efforts to locate additional people aéquainted with the applicant
3t Freedmen's Hospital were unavailing.

) | _ [for Administrator, Providence -
Hospital, 2nd and D Streebs, S. E., stated on March 10, 1955, that there is
no record of the applieant in the files of her office. ,

NELGHBORHOOD

The following neighborhood .iﬁvestigation was conducted by

. SA[ |on Merch 10, 1955t .

q

I _ informed that she recal
that the applicant resided abt 3545 13th Streel, Ne Wa, with hils father from
approximately 1945 to 1947. She sald that she was not well enough -acquainted
with the applicant t¢ comment regarding his character or loyalty, but could
state that she nevet had zny reason to think anything but the highest of
him or any member of his family. She said the applicant's father s a highly
respected perscn in the neighborhood.

o

stated that she has
seen 'the applicant Two or Lhree Times WHLle he vas visiting his father at 3545
13th Street, but did not kow him well enough to comment further. She stated
that the applicant's father and all the members of the family are high-type
individuals who enjoy an excellent reputation. ‘

| informed that she wrs

aot acquainted with the applicant and thct She alvweys found the applicant's
father 4o be 4 man of the highest character and reputation, . She stated that
nothing derovatory coscerning the anplicant or his family has ever come %0
her attention,

b6 -
b7C

1s

b6
b7C -
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O | furnished substantially
the same information ac| |2nd s2aid that she knows of no one in the
neighborhocd whe might be personally ‘acquainted with the applicant.

[IECLLLANECUS
. There was na record of the applicant in the fﬂés of the House
Committee on Un-American Activites, checked by SI| | on
Ltiereh 1, 1955. : . — ‘ ‘
szl | ascertained en Mrreh 3, 1955, thet
there was fo record of the apnlitant ih the files of the Arlington, Virginia,
! Police Department. ‘ e
| b7C
his mother, [in the files of the United States Park Police
¢hecked by SE |on March 3, 1955. ] g

_ " There is no vecord identifiable with the applicant in the files of
&-"’h@“ Police Department, Washington, D. C., Ghecked by SE

4

| on Mareh 8, 1955; at all times an indefinite number of unidentified -
- records being out of file and unavailable for review. : ‘
R The retords of the Metwropolitan Police Department, Weshingbon,
D. Cay.rofloct that one JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN, born May 30, 190L, occupation
Tentist, residence at 35,5 13th Street, N. W., was charged twice in I9U7
with "unieeshed dog" and fined. ten dollars each time. In 1950 he was charged
with "biting - no dog tag," and fined ten dpllars. "The records further -
_ refléct tRRt JAUMES EDGARD BOWMAN, born May 30, A9vk; residence at 3545 13th
Street, N, Vs, was tharged with f{S traffic violations from 1938 to 1952 and |
the fines ranged from two dollars to twelve dollars. -The Metropolitan Police
Department records contain no further -infermation possibly Jdentifisble with
the applicant's relatives. . R .

| i Thereraug;m_Tf ;bhef:'appﬁg'gmt-,- bis fhther, Dector JAUES E.
BOTMAN; sister. brothers and |  or

The records of the District of Columbia Credit Buresu, checked by
SE | on Mareh 3, 1955, reflect that one | wife
| | Tesiding at 1L39 Fairmont Street, Y. Wey was sued in April, 1 by ‘b6
e Cafritz Company for money due for rent. in the amount 5125.37. | was - b7C
also sued by the Hub Purniture Company in the am~unt $235,42 in JUE, I¥5Us
The credit records contained no additional information. o

The records of ‘the Dié.trj.gt of Columbia Credit Bureau contained a
credit report dated September 20, 19LS, for one Doctor JAMES EDWARD BOW'AN,
residing st 3515 13th Street, N. W., born in 190l, employett as a Dentist,
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He was listed as having two satisfaciory accounts and one atcount descrjibed
Ss :sl:wj:i Under cdlleciion‘s was liszted "local Coal end Tce Company wee o 5.80
ees o date ... still owes " Also under co’llection‘s‘nnder date of Decembe?‘ ,,21,
1910, was 1isted iormilol, Incorporated, sew York Gity, $§.35 Mstill owes,
Under date of August 26, 1942, there is listed the General Uil Purmer Service
Company three dollars, paid in full. Under the heading of suits there are
four suits in the following amounts: #57,5, Mrxch 2u, 19Lls $L6.28,

Ausust 26, 19)9; 455.00, September 27, Y9k6; $139.00, June 16, 19ha. A%d
notation apnears in the credit weport thet in sddition to the above-lisy
sults there is a record.ef five suits ranging from the perdiod 1939 to

1901 #nd ranging from $57.50 to $125.00; tiree have not been settled and
there 16 no information available for two of them., There is also a record
of two additienal bills of ssle dated from 1935 to 1940 and ranging from
£39.57 to $295.u0. .

The credit records contain no additional information possibly
applicant or his relatives.

nP -
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Will fr‘e;zort the rcsults of chntacts u@h};@’ﬁdentialxlgformants,
. who' are acquainted with somef of the phaes of Communist’ Party
activities in the Weshington, D. C., akea, when received.
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AIR-TEL
o , CHICAGO ’
e JAMES EDWARD EQWMAN, ERP. RE CHICAGO AIR-TEL TO NY, 4/7/55. .
ON 4/5/55 ADVISED SA| | THAT ;

IN SUCH INSTANCZS WHERE HE HAS FURNISHED INFORMATION ABOUT
CONCEALED COMMUNISTS, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS HIS IDENTITY
TO BE REVEALED. TINASMUCH AS PURNISHED INFORMATION RE

bé .
- b7C !

THAT BIS IDERTITY -OULD BE CONCEALED, OHICAGO IS REQUESTED
T0 CONCEAL IDENTITY. FOR INFO OF CHICAGO, NYO HAS SET FORTH %
IN DOCUMENTATION OF ALFEED K. STERN IN NY REPORT AS © "
NY T-1,0F KNOWN RELIABILITY; HOWEVIR, UNDLR, PRESENT BUKEAU

INSTRUCTIONS, SHOULD BE CHARACTERIZED AS T-1, WHO HAS g
FURNISHED RELIALDLE INFORMATION IN THE PAST. RUC. - ‘
, ’ F - /’ ' .

KELLY

-~

-~ CHICAGO (124-1761)(AM)
'J= BUREAU :(REGULAR)

i

i o . /67«’/_— .Y;;Z’,?:‘ 1/

WOHPHA (#11) +
W2h-h7ys

1 f
i

“NOT RECORDED'
a APR 1 1955

% v ' RUR—
* ~ —— 2
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ATRTEL 1l
TXXXXX

FBI, CHICAGO (12)~-1761) APRIL 7, 1955

SAC, NEV YORK ‘1215-‘)‘71‘5)

JAMES EDYARD BO‘ MAN, ERP. REBULET TO DENVER 2/20/55«
INVESTIGATION, €@,

WHICH STATES THAT
MAS INTERVIEWED AND FURNISHED INPORMATION

\ TN ACCORDANCE VITH SAC LETTER 55-20 (N),
mf’ IT IS REQUESTED THAT NY DETERMINE WRETHER YNFORMATION ezvmx
v ey j r@; BE DIVULGED, OR SHOW JUSTIPICATION FOR

orc

(2)- Bureau

RRH
o

‘ €; " “i‘» N
R s.‘; ‘y i!fa‘ A
¢ 4 -
"{:! i U Ih‘t
ol N X
1
¥
¢ ', /
. - 7




4‘ Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. ;.

LT FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
T?Itglrl;l(:b;os.t?oRlGlNA'I'ED AT WMAU . o
WASHINGTON, D. C. .. /€§755 575&71%3%530’- bW;gw ~

o

JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN

.| EUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

+

. SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Confidential informants, who have furnished reliable informa-
tion in the past and who are acquainted with CP activities

in the Washington, D, C. 3 area, stated that the applicant was
unknown to ‘them.

- ,RUC -

Report of SA ] |aated March 29, 1955,

at Washington, D. C.
AT WASHINGTON, D, C,:
MISCELLANEQUS:

Available confidential informants, who have furnished
reliable information in the past and who are acquainted with
some phases of Communist Party activities in the Washington, .
D, C., area, were interviewed and all stated that the applicant

is unknown to them and that they have no information regarding

REFERENCE :

DETAILS:

b6
b7C

i

him.
- ‘RUC -
1ty
. [ T
' ’ u' N
. / "y "‘_; P S i -
*';';*:xf:::: I oo T wArTE T seaces
4 ) T

-9508 -

| LA

COPIES OF. THIS R?ORT

v
85,

(l2h 7356)

20~

Bureau (12&—8508) AL

GUNL0195% 3"
%25 » aJes- e/

B APR18 1855

st

A

P
==

' P ’; -
B Wy B EENEEADT BORD M,‘:.=ﬁ QL*
i .
-
:

RECORDED-27,
| E%116

Y

R ’ X

/(/~

PROPERTY OFf FBI-THIS REP‘RT iS LOANED TO YOU BY THE £81, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE THE AGENCY

“TO WHICH LOANED.

Vs 5, SOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFICE 1050256 3
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INFORMANTS
‘~The f§1lowing informants were contacted;
5; contacted by SA
1955,

[on March 29,

| contacted by SA
on March 30, 1955.

contacted by SA on
April II, 1955. : , :

It should be noted that| |is unavailable
indefinitely. -

cagerul consideratlion has been given to each source
concealed and T Symbols were utilized in the report only in
those instences where the identities of ‘the sources must be
concealed.

i

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
-2 w

b6
b7C
b7D
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AIRIEL /
XXXXXX .

FBI, CHLCAGO (124-1761)”
8AC, NEW xom&%%—-li?w) I
JAMF'S ETWARD BOWMAN, ERP. REURAIRIEL €O 3/18/55. cG
| CANNOT REPORT CONTACT OF BOWMAN WITH ALFRED Ki.S TERN ON

W/20/55-

12/27/50, INASMUCH AS THIS OFFLCE DOFS NOT KNOW THE

e 2 S

ORIGINAL SOURCE OF THIS INFO
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APRIL 21, 1955 AIRTEL

G ,. -
12¢/ - J505-. ,43 SAC, CHICAGO (124-1761)(AIRMAIL)
. JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN, ERP, RE YOUR AIRTEL %/14/55, SUREP
W} IMMEDIATELY
%p., 'HOOVER
1le  12+-8708
DWE smi ¢ W
)
Tolson
Boardmen ceiunn
; Nichols maemne
v  Belmont weewammse
Barbo

Winterrowd simae

Tele:Room e | é/[,

Pars008 wreenmen Lo Ty ! 7
“%“en Wt ——— ] -, b y 3
Sikoo e —=MAILED 11 f
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’\ APR2 11955
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; G . 1. (‘ ! Mr"j ‘f\'ﬂ,_c,__- -
] 1 Mr. Roardnate— |

FEDERAL BUREAU:OF INVESTIGATION' Mr. N::hols, '
‘ Mr. ‘Bl 7200 aen

UNITED STATES OF JUSTICE, | M. Babo—

. Mr P’T] TOTRS canemnn
2. RO
)Mit L V- Tvs v SSRGS,

AIRTEL ME S oesesetmrims
‘Transmit $ie:following Teketyrme message 103 ,‘i,"e’le V;;f:fi’itt
T B Loralee ¥
SAC, AHICAGO (124-1761) b//ss . s G Lis—r |
DIFECTOR, FBI (124-8508) (AM) b7C v fzﬁzgg?/
; ' o , o ,
AMES ‘EDWARD BOWMAN, ERP. REBUATRTIEL CG 4/11/55. SA[ |

H

WAS 'PREPARING 'CASE ON 4/L1/55 70. DICTATE. HOWEVER,

IN VIEW OF TELETYPE ADVICE TO APPEAR IN CORPUS CHRISTI,

TEXAS, MORNING OF 4/12/55, T41S NECESSI TATED AGENT'S DROPPING .
ALL ‘MATTERS T0 BE ABLE T0 MAKE FLIGHT. CG WILL SUREP

IMMEDIATELY UPON SA RETURN 10 THIS DIVISION. ’_Z/

b6
b7cC

KLS:tmt
~—X\ .27 /p? _,
FXi16 == A% — /)3
Qo/ | ’ e Pty
\ -

‘Approved: Mw’

Special Agent :in Charge




4 - . .
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FRI AUTCRIATIC DECLESSTIPICATION CUTDE ‘

LDATE Oh-06-2015 Q,
T ‘ ’ _‘-—-": T &N
,4:*4&

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-Form No.1 [
"THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ‘BUREAU (}OMIAL A
REPORT MADE AT DATE Vgl-:tﬁN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY b6
MA! 6
CHIOACO wae/ss 3Tt b7e
Tm C ' 6,8,18,21/55 CHARACTER OF CASE
JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN EUROPEAN RECOVERY FROGRAM

= ﬁ L
~ | JM
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: INDE/ Eu—z] ‘ -

Erployment of applicant at Provident Hospital, Chicago, verified.
Former neighbors and associates of applicant in Chicago attest to moral
character, reputation and loyalty of applicant and family. References
state appl:.cant devoted to study of medicine » reliable s conscientious

and 9 X Lel poxa 1ara and reputation hicago source reveals
b6
ApplicantTs father- b7C
in-law, ROBERT TAYIQR, Tradnmerous contacts with ALFRED X. STERN, b7D

New York City. ‘Applicant admitted on his PSQ membership in the Association

of Internes and Medical Students. Records Chicago Credit Bureau, Inc., {
and Chicago Police Department nesative regarding applicant and wife. 4(
Records, Chicago Credit Bureau satisfactory on ROBEZRT R. TAYLCR. No 7
criminal record for TAYLOR located. \ ‘

N
*r\ ! - RUC - ! N o

REFERENCE: | ’Bulet to Denver dated 2/28/ 55 \

New York airtel to Chicago dated 3/18/55, :

Chicago airtel to Bureau and Denver dated 3/22/ 55

Buairtel to Chicago dated 3/25/55.

Chicago airtel to Honolulu dated 3/31/55.

New York airtel to Bureau dated L/12/55.

Chicago airtel to Bureau dated L/1h/55.

Chicago airtel to New York dated 4/20/55.

<
>

. “ sy R
APPROVED AND _SPECIAL AGENT v
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‘DETAILS:

Employment
St. Luke's Hospital b6 T
U39 South Michigan Boulevard, b7C

Chicago, Jllinois

rJIha;rannnds_aﬂ_this hospital were checked on March 16,
1955, by Porsonnel Division, with negative results,
[aavised vhnat 1f BOWMAN bad merely had residency at f
IMISTINSTITUTlon 4t wasa entiraly possible that her records would

be incomplete. 1stated she was unable to recall the
applicant,

e

Provident Hospital
426 East S1st Street,
Chicago,.IIIinois

, The records of tha Madical Affairs Office of the Provident
Hospital as 'produyced by on March 23, 1955, reflect PS¢
‘that Dr, JAMES 537 South Wavash Street, Chicago, had b7C
wndergone intermship at this hospital from July 1, 1947 through

June 30, 1948; had maintained residence at Provident Hospital
from July 1, 1948 through October 1, 1949; and was employed by
this hospital as Chief Pathologist from October ), 1949 through
November 13, 1953. The records reflect that the applicant resigned
to enter military service as of November 13, 1953. Nothing
unfavorable appeared in this record according to Mr. ALIEN.

_ Dr. H. B. MATTHEWS, Chief of Staff, Provident Hospital,
advised on March 23, 1955, that he was well acquainted with Drp.
BOWMAN both on a ‘personal and professional basis. Dr. MATTHEWS
stated that Dr. BOWMAN appeared to him to be a very sincere and V
conscientious individual who was deeply devoted to his medical work. :
Dr. MATTHEWS advised that during his four or five year association
‘with ‘the applicant he noted no unfavorable traits regarding Dr,
BOWMAN. Dr. MATTHEWS stated he had no reason whatever to question
the loyalty, character or reputation of Dr, BOWMAN, Dr. MATTHEWS
advised he was not familiar with any organization with which ‘the
applicant was associated other than the American Medical Association.
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Neighborhood

Internes Home

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. .
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t

Provident Hospital

Chicago, J1linois
Interviews with individuals acquainted with Dr. BOWMAN

‘while -at the Internes
"Associates™. '

Home are being set forth uhder subheading

i

b6
b7C

vnicago, JLlllinols

| no relation ‘to the applicant,

[Chicago, advised on March 16, 1955, that she 15 the
a 3 ‘address and xecal

r. JAMES E. BOWMAN as

a tenant from 1948 through 1950. advised ‘that she
considered the applicant as one of her best tenants, 'stating thff
e

‘time he stayed at this address.

‘that Dr. BOW]
according to

MAN was quiet, reserved and pald his rent wregularly.
|said that Dr. BOWMAN was at Provident Hospital during

| continued by stating
few visitors In the apartment because,
of the_ ' . BOWMAN was so

involved with his medical ‘work, said that In her
opinion the moral character. repuration and loyalty of Dr., BOWMAN

Were above xreproach,

stated she had no tenants in the

building at the present time who would be acquainted with the

-applicant.

Chicago, Illinois

Michigan Boulevard Gardeh

Apartments, advised on March 16, 1955, ‘that the records of her
office reflect that Dr. and Mrs. JAMES E. BOWMAN resided at 4637
South Wabash. Avartment SB from April 12, 1950 through November

16, 1953,

advised that she was slightly acquainted

with Dr. and Brs, BOWHAN and stated that Dr. BOWMAN paid his rent

on a regular basis and
tenant.

| was considered by ‘her as being a reliable

stated that Dy, and Mrs, R d to

be of excellent moral

character and reputation.

advised that she had mo reason to gquestion the loyalty of the
applicant or Mrs. BOWMANR toward ‘the United States, '

~3-

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
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advised on Maych 16, 1955, that he had been, ac
and Mrs. BOWMAN as a neighbor at ‘this address.
that his acquaintanceship was slight inaspuc
most of ‘his time at Provident Hospital.
that Dr. BOWMAN and Mrs. BOWMAN were quie d Individuals
who appeared to be of high moral character , _ advised
that he had no reason to guestion the loyalty of Dr. or Mrs. BOWMAN,

I
ggj and stated on
rch 15,1955, YNAT TGy Were unable %o recall Dr., or Mrs. BOWMAN.

Dy,

tated b6
LUV spent b7C -
said, however, '

» W
.

i
+

Associates 7 '

b6
b7C

Chicago, Tl1Inols

was dAnterviewed at Provident Hospital in Chicago,
on March 25, 1955, and advised ‘that he had been closely associated “
with Dr, BOWMAN on o mgrsonal and professional basis for approximately |

elght years. advised that 4in bis opinion the applicant was .
a very high type person and a man he considered as being of the i
utmost reliablility and integrity. advised he had gone to

school at the University of Illinols wWith The appiicant's father-in-
law, Mr. ROBERT R, TAYLOR. and also was well acquainted with the
applicant's wife,

, said hé considers all of the applicant's
family to De of excellent moral character and reputation and
sald he had no preason whatever to the loyalty of ‘the b6
2pplicant or applicant's family. | |adv1sed*the only b7C
organizations with which the applicant was associated to his
knowledge, were the American Medigal Assocfation and related
medical and professional groups. stated that Dr. BOWMAN

at one time was & member of the Association of Internes and Medical
Students at the time cant was undergoing interveship at
Provident Hospital. stated that he did not believe that

the applicant was associated with this organization any longer

Inasmuch as this organization is primarily for interdes.and medical i
students,




' Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. . .

CG 124-1761

b6
b7C

onIcapro, L1ll3inols

advised on March 25, 1955, that he
had been gequainted with the applicant while at Provident Hospital
during 1948 ‘through 1953, and said he belleved Dr. BOWMAN was a
highly respected individual who davoted a great deal of his time
to the study of medicine. stated the applicant in his

[jiifizﬁ:jvas sincere, conscIentious and of unquestioned reliability.
3

sald he knew of no organization with which the applicant
oclated and aaid he knew very little of the applicant's

personal life. advised he had mo doubt whatever

pertaining to the applicant's loyalty toward the United States.

References

Uhicago, Jllinois

Provident Hospital, b6
Chicago, ITIInols, advised on Marvoh 23, 1955, that he bas known b7C .
Dr. BOWMA onally and personally for approximately seven :
years. advised that he considered the applicant as
being a Teliable, stable, conscientious vidual of excellent
moral character and reputation. [;;;;;;;ffijstated that Dr,
BOWMAN and Mrs, BOWMAN were both uals who kept to themselves

' the time and had very 2ittle outside activity. _
stated he knew nothing of the applicant's political convictions .
and advised further that he doubted whether the applicant any

| st in any activity outside the medical profession.

‘ |stated that at one time the applicant Wwas active 4in thHs

s Assoclation of Internes and Medical Students but stated that he
ibelleved Dr., BOWMAN was no longer connected with this organization.

s VIIICEZO, 1I1Inocis b6

) b7C
\St.‘nuke's Hospital,
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advised on March 16, 1955, that he first met th 1eant during
1947, at which time the applicant, according to ~urs
taking resident training at St. Tuke's Hospital.

b6
b7C

advised that he has beeT_ﬁgguainﬁgd with Dr. BOWMAN on a continuing

‘basis since that time. stated ‘the applicant was a
person of sincere convictions, e reliable and trustworthy
and a man of utmost integrity. advised he knew nothing
pertaining to any organizations with which the applicant may be
or may have been associated and said that he doubted whether Dr,
BOWMAN had any time for activity outside of his study and practice

of medicines

stated the applicant was a reticent indivig

ereLore had Xlttle to say about his own personal 1ife. |
advised that he had no reason to guestion the loyalty of %the

applicant or the applicant's family toward the United States.

Chicago, Jlllinols

St. Iuke's Hospital,
Chicago, advised on April L}, 1555, he has known the applicant for
about seven or eight years and served in the capacity as advisor

to the applicant during the appldcant's period of internship and
residency. i isaid that the applicant was very capable

and a sincere,honest and hardworking individual.

said that Dr. BOWMAN has a deep-seated soclal

problem which, In| !opinion, extends from the applicant
being a member of @ M ; cial group. | ladvised tha

‘the applicant chose 'to evade this problenm rather than to confront
it. explained this statement by saying that by evading
his social problem, the applicant stated a desire to take up the
study of medical reseapch ratheyr than practice medicine as a
general practitioner, | said that in his ovinion. this

was no reflection on the applicant's loyalty which
stated was unquestioned.

HMichael Feese Hospltal b6
Chicago, Illinois b7C

| lagvised on April 4, 1955, that he has ¥nown
Dr. BOWMAN for about eight years and served with Dr, BOWMAN at

-6-
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Provident Hospital in Chicago.

his association with the applicant
traits whatever concerning the applicant,
that he considered the applicant as being Very inte
capable and an individual with sincere convictions,
stated that he had no question whatever concerning the moral
character, reputation or loyalty of the applicant. ’
advised he knew nothing of ‘the applicant's political convictions
mnor did he know of any organizations with which the applicant

was assoclated,

‘Miscellaneous

! .+ The applicant stated in his PSQ Form dated February,
17, 1955, that he was a member of ‘the Assoé¢iation .of Internes

and Medical Students.

The Association of Internes and Medical Students has
been cited by the House Committee on Un-American Activities as
being "an organization which has long been a faithful follower
of the Communist Party line" and which supported the.International
Union of Students! Second World Student Congress in Prague in
August, 1950, (House Report No. 378 on ‘the Communist "Peace"
Offensive, April 25, 1951, original date April 1, 1951, P, 79.)

The files of Chicago T-1l, another Government agency
which conducts personnel and intelligence investigations, reflect
the following information regarding .Dr. JAMES .E. BOWMAN:

‘Home Address
Date of Birth

Foreign Travel

Employment

PN

stated that during
na wnfavorable bé

stated  P7C .

€ nove

-

t

4637 Wabash Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois

February 5, 1923,
Washington, D.C,

July, 1952 through August, 1952,
‘England, France, Italy and
Switzerland; purpose of such
travel was stated as pleasure.

6/h43 through 6/46 ~-
Howard Medical School,

Washington, D.C,:

6/Li6 through 7/47 - ,
Interne, Freedman's Hospital,
Washington, D.C.; ‘
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‘ 8/l7 throu%h 7/48 - :
: Resident Pathology i
St. Luke's‘H:sniﬂal_thnaznT I1l.

Supervisor -~ E

7/48 “through 9750 - | g

Resident Pathology ‘ -

‘ Provident Hospital, S

b6 Chicago, Tllinois "

b7C Supervisor - | %

1950 to present =

Pathologist i

Provident Hospital, *

Chicago, Illinois ’

rutoenr o ! ;

Credit & Character i N H :
§ . . ; ‘

i i

Thicago (6 years); |

Provident Hospital (6 years)
Residences » 1938-1943 - 5
20 N Street
' NW Washington, :D.C.;
1943-1947 - ‘ .
s . 3545 13th Street, ,
NW Washington, D.C.; '
19%7-1950 - i
L4806 South Park Way,
Chicago, Tllinois; r
1950-1953 - ;
L4637 Wabash Avenue, . ;
D * Chicago, Illinois.

zgc Included in this file was this information:

not further identified, was 1isted as a :
membey of Th6 Amenican Youth for Democracy who had made pledges. .
of a number of new members she was to bring, before’the -South Side .
Branch of the American Youth for Democracy. This report was not :

dat:edo I !

The American Youth for Democracy has been designated
by the Atto rney General of the United Htates pursuant to Executive
order 10450,

'
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ce 12l-1761

'D/e_cnuming information 1s set forth pertalning to
L‘T listed as a character reference in the files
ol Vhlcago 1-l:

'
:
* -

AI,?.-/‘ [

‘ Chicagﬁdﬁ-a, who has furnished reliﬁhla.inﬁnrmaﬁin? b6
in the vast, advised on Avril 21, 1950, that B7C
b7D .
On Anril 28. 19681 Chicoon Me? adviaeand that | |
[ Thicago I-2 stated that] |
The Communist Party, USA, has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,
The files of Chicago T-3, an agency‘w?igh_ggllaﬁts !
4 L reflect that |
Jol the Avbranam Lincoln School, Uhlicago,
An June, 1944,
The Abraham Lincoln School, Chicago, Illinois, has been isc
designated by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant .. -

to Executive Order 10450.

Chicage T-4, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, on October 16, 1945, furnished a letter concerning a
proposed National Conference of Foreign Born in Post War America
to be held on October 20 and 21, 1945, at the Hotel New Yorker,
New York City. This letter was on the letterhead of the .American

| £kmmﬁ&&aa_in2_2znhanLinn_ni_Enna12n_Bnrn_and_ir_naﬁlanrad_ihat[:::]

| The American Committee for Protection of Foreign Born
has been designated by the Attorney Teneral of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450,
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Chicago T=5, who has furnished

the past, advised uly 25, 1945, %hat!
was a sponsor of ) 10N oY
‘ TIican Commui

ee Tor Yugoslav Relief,

» * The American Committee for Yugoslav Relief has been bé

designated by the Attorney General of ‘the United States pursuant b7cC

to Executive Order 10450, ,

Chicago T-6, who has rurnisggd reliable information
on 1 that

was & . CONTAcCT oY TN American

in th

N ray, X9gl.
The American Youth Congress has been designated by the
égﬁggney General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order

Chicago T-7, who has furnished '
the past Vi 194Y, that
sponsored anti-discrimination campalgn

merican Youth for Democracy in April,
okl

’ Chicago T~8, who has furnished reliable -
: [&ha_nash‘_advised on May 31, 1939, that
was a sponsor to the Illinois State Tonlference ol

sSoclal Legislation held at Springfield, Illinois, on May 31, 1939
and which was sponsored by the International Labor Defense.

b6 !
b7C .

o + The International Labor Defense bas been designated by
the Attorney General of the United Shates pursuant to Executive
Order 10450, - NP < (AN PE Y

o , Mr. RORERL B¢ LAYLOR, Manager, Michigan Bouwlevard -/
. Garden Apartments, 5l East 47th Street, Chicago, and a resident’ . .
of 4612 South Michigan AVenue; “Thicago, advizsdd on March 30, 1955,

that he was 'the father-in-law of Dr. JAMES E. BOWMAN and he had
been acquainfed with the applicant approximately ten years. TAYLOR
who stated ‘that he was formerly a member of the Chicago Housing
Authority, advised he 1ooks upon BOWMAN as "his own son" and sald
he holds nothing but the highest regard for the applicant. TAYLOR
stated that the applicant and Mes, BOWMAN have very restricted
contacts and are regarded as "stay-at-homes"., Mr, TAYLOR stated
“that he knew of no organizations with which ‘the applicant was
affiliated other than the American Medical Association and other
related groups, . 1 ,

-10~
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CcG 124-1761

Mr, TAYLOR stated he had no reason whatever to question
the loyalty of the applicant toward the United States.

The following information is set forth regarding ROBERT
R. TAYLOR, L612 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinoils:

Chiicago T-9, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, advised on October 19, 1945, that ALFRED K. STERN
attempted to contact ROBERT TAYLOR at Room 1963, Hotel Commodore,
New York City. DNotation from this informant reflects that this
Andividual is ROBERT R. TAYLOR, an old friend of STERN from Chicago.

Chicago I-10, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, stated on September 2, 1948, that STERN referred an
individual to ROBERT R. TAYLOR in Chicago regarding obtaining
employment in the Chicago area. ‘

Chicago T-1l, who has furnished reliable information
in ‘the past, reported that during 1941, the records of the
International lLabor Defense, Chicago, listed the name of ROBERT
R. TAYLOR of the Chicago Housihg Authority as a member of the
Sponsoring Committee to the Illinois Conference on Social .Legisla-
tion which was held in Springfield, Illinois on May 31, 1939.

Chicago T-12, who has furnished reliable information in
‘the past, advised that ALFRED K. STERN maintained a list of names
and addresses, among which was the name ROBERI R. TAYLOR, Michigan
Boulevard Garden Apartments, 54 East §7th Street, Chicago, Illinois.

- ~11-
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CG 124-1764

Chicago =13, who nas furnished reliable information in
the past, furnished on November 1ll, lyl4bé, a booklet published
by the DuSabie Community Center of tne International workers
Order, Cnicago, which 1llsted one ROBERT H. TAYLOR, not furtner
jdentified, as a sponsor.

On April 21, 1955, T-13 advised that ne could not
further identity TAYLUR, &nd stéted ne was not acquainted with
JAMES E, BOWMAN. T-L3 stated that inasmuch as the above descrived
information was obtained in 1446, he was unable to recall any
further data regarding the DuSable Cormunity Center. T-.3 de-
clined to furnisn & signed statement or appear before & hedring
board.

i The International workers Order has been designated by
the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10450.

Confidential informants who nave furnished reliable
informacion in the past and who have some knowledge of Communisy
activities in the Chicago area, advised that they did not inow
the applicant, his wife, and father-in-law, and could furnisn
no information concerning them,

Credit and Criminal

Toe records of the Cnicago Credit Burseau, Inc., were
checked on Maren 3, 1955, by SE and contained
no inforrmation regarding JAMES x. BOWMAN or| |

The records of the Cnicago Credit Bureau, Inc., reflected
‘that HOBKRT K. TAYLOR, 4612 South Michigan Avenue, Cnicago,
Tilinois, nad numerous accounts in the Chicago area and all of
these ‘accounts Wwere revealed to be in satistactory order.

b6

The records of the Chicago Police Department as checked
by| | on Maren 7, 1ys5, for Skl | were
megative pertaining to JAInS k. BOWMAN,
and RORERT R. TAYLOR.

- RUC =~
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ADMINISTRATIVE

Oarefnl consmeratlon has been g:wen to each saurce concea]ed
RO and T symbols were utilized in this report only in those 1nstances where
Er the 1dentit1es of. the source must be concealed.‘ R

INFORMAN

4 T-l: 0-2 s Sth Army Headquarters y 3/16/55’ S

b6

. pm

. Anonymous source

22.‘2'1"7',.' | ‘”;w Lo

T—B“ . Arion;yuious source

Cr9e

| 2 ST o T b6
. T-10:7 Cooc T L pTe

~ % 'b7ID -

’1’-11: | Anonymous source

 ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

-

b7C
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- INFORMANTS  (cont'd)

Rellable confldentlal 1nformants in Chicago who were contacted

. are as follows:

[ |éonta6té&'on April 8, 1955, -

| contacted on April 8, 1955,
by SA| Cor

by SA| |

by SA |

| |cbntactedﬁoﬁ March 8,,1955,'i

by SA|__ | -

1 |gontacted on. March 8, 1955, e

by . SA|

- ] | contacted on Mrrch 8; 1955;>

by SA|

by SA

| lcOntacted On.ﬂarch 8, iégs,f.b.

contacted on March 15, 1955,

b6
b7C -
b7D

- ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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5/9/55 Adrtel Airmail

BAC, -Chicago (M4~-1761)
o |

JAMEE EDWARD BOWMAN
ERP

A report sutmitted dy G-2 concerning the above-captioned
mnvmm. reflects following s P

"On9)hrch195§ th-fxm_nr_mmn_mm_:ﬁnmtﬁ‘

.rouo\d.nx Mw-uon was obtained:s b6 -

b7

I;'maunm_ll_nd._hml.attmh.d agengy check form concerning

'Sizoo et iyearior
Vinterréwd Loan.
Tele. Roap

17-1, 0f known * 142, that

the ppnr.d
on the subsorip o the ‘Worker"
and tmtthumzptionmtommuotmm 1, 2 hg?.

1T=2, Of 1 furnished information on April 25
1051 thnti ’Z& the Ameriocan Youth for Dﬁ’g‘aoy 5
one Democra

'mtmgt: mmmwxmmn, .

b6

'"This ‘ hnd information on the same date ...
that one not othervise identified, was in ocon- ‘
tact wit outh for Demosracy at thd time,

/

.. orknmmnmbluty furnished tion on 26
19 that nane of one ’
appeared among & list of individuals wvho had signed the 8tockho

Petoe Petition,

 4this 1s not & recommendat mmrindinzutoclur-moor
-RONolearance

-of the individual involved.

YPROPERTY OF FBIs This memorandum is loaned to you by the FBI
-and neither 1t nor its contents are to be distriduted outside

your agenoy.'® : ’
CORNEN.? /Ry 8508~ / bé -
RE instant case on- 5::«:1:. b7c_

dentified,
ely rofloctl
Youth Lor Denmocra

Sapmena— . ~ —N
£ g sl WS -

| COMM — FBI | Q}A\/

& charac tion
rron the f1iles of o-z.
that aho vas listed as a mbcr of

e _}% Mgmm Laniy a3
,ﬂ%\gg"/ fe & ¢ 3 |

| MALED 3L @"

C

Py

4
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Page 2

Have -you determined that the other ind vmmu mentionsd in
your memorandum to G-2 under date of 3/2/55, are not idontioal
with the applicant's w:lto?

;hi_. '.l‘a;‘J,:r' G=2 roport rcontains the following regarding Bobort

‘#0n 23 ‘Mareh 1955, the ﬁlu of ‘the PBI, chioag T1linois,
wvere checlosd regarding Robert R, in—hw of
‘subject, and tho touoving informat m moa

one Robert R, Taylor ubo 'y or may not be :l.dmtztublo with
subject's ntm-m-

‘Chadrman of the m ‘Civil Rights Conference held under the

ﬂﬁmmahi of the -Civil Ilberties Committes ©f DuSable

-School on 12 Dcomw"lm.

114ated on the httorhud%gt the Chicap Civil i-ibortiu
Comittee, dated 1 May ) as ‘a nember of the Advisory Board.

‘‘Membey -0f "the Sponsor Committee for a reception of Howard

Mhhhoﬁatm%cmmtyutmmmaélbvmmlﬂ.

'M\Dlintod with wxum Ce ‘Patterson of tho Abrahln mncoln

‘Sponsor of the DuSable Community Center, IWO project.

This is not a recommendation or finmding as to clearance on
nonclearance-of the individual involv.d.

'PROPERTY OF ‘¥BIs This memorandun )il‘» loaned ‘to you by‘tho‘fmi
and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside
your agenoy.'™

The olnractoriution of 'the applioant's wine Robert
Taylor, ing on page 11 report .of SA lsat
'urnnco th ‘the- abovc information furnis ve you

determined that the individual about whom:you tm'nilhod data to

=2 18 not idontiul applicant's father-in-law?
‘Advise imoaintoly and 1 noounry sutmit correat pages rorep.

HOOVER

-

b6 !
b7C
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124--8508 |
BY COURIER SERVICE

af - /o

May 10, 1955

M, Xinbell Johnson
Chief, Investigations Division
Ue 8¢ Civil Service cemuuon
vashington 25, De. Co

John Edgar Hoover -~ Director
Federal Burau of Investigation.

JAMES EDWARD

Subjects BOWHAX
RUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

mmnndotom

mvutizauon of the adove-naxed
Bureau unier

Congress, your 1‘5.5 a

There are transmitted herewith three
roqmtt refleat

each of nine
to date concern.
additml inquir
furnished vhen

this

p (- LY. —
Boardnan s
Nichols smmammnna.
Belmont ammmween-
Harbo

Parsons comeawe.
ROSEN pammamonuon
h £ 1.7 T
Vinterrowd o

iries in Chicago, Illinois will be

r:ggost for an
wal by thls
jons of Pudlic Law 293, 8
022655429224

coples
investigation conducted

individual. The results of

|

Tele.‘ Room  m—
Holloman mamrm

BY,

I

COURIER SYC.

MAY
UAN{'B
M« FBf
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

] (a.———“*‘
JForm No. 1
THiscaseORIGINATED AT BUREAU
| meroneMAcEAY DATE WHEN - PERIOD FOR WHICH wu:: | rerory MaDE m¥ b6 '
NET YORK W2T/5s. | L/25/85 I | vy
A My e ‘CHARACTER OF CASK '
| JATES EDVARD BOLAN ‘BUROPZEAN RIECQVERY PROGRAM
| ‘ ]

| SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Tofokzant reports that one OMAN, L637 South Jabash Avenue, Giicago, Illinois,
was in conbact with liv. ALFRED K. STERN, 30 Rockefeller Plaza, WYC, on 12/27/50.

- ;ﬂUG -
REFERINCT: Caicago Air-Tel to Wew York, L/20/55. b6
Report of BA[ |3/29/55, ew York. B7C
TATAILS: Tt sheuld be noted that 4t was previously rezorfed that one BOT.IL),

1637 South Jazash .\venue, Chicazo, ITllinois, was in contact with /
1r. SLECD X, 3TN, 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, ew York. *

Concerning the avove inform tion, ifew Jork I-2, wao has farnished
veliable dnforastion in tae past, advised in January, 1951, -that one S0 7..l, 4337
South rabash Avenue, Ciicago, ILllineis, was in contact with .r. ALTRED K. STERN, »
20 iockefeller Plaza, lew Jork, e Jork, oun Degeaber 27, 1950, ew York -2
Stated at that time that he was not available for recontact and furtacy adrised
that he was not personally acquainted with 32JUAN or STERN and did not know the
degree of association, if any, that existed between then.

- JUC -
o: e
1. ™y
| e — - ‘
N omwaroen: " ML - T Cotaa - DO NOT WRITK IN THESK SPACES ,
; ., LT |34-ls 509~ /ffp _ RECORDED-27,
’ - ¥ I " g = - -
PR oorlu‘bwl,'rﬂlsmxt . - N g n
i,f"' Bureau A ,' ,/QLI(‘J 16
1 'i/y,_ {qs{,’ . . — il
/f{ﬂ fed f‘,.l" ?«> ¢/9/(S’ s\.u"é,aj’ / -

¥

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS R{PORTJS'LOAIEb TO YOU 8Y ‘THE FB1, 'AXD NEITHER IT-NOR {TS CONTENTS ARE-TO BE DISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE THE AGENCY
TO WHICH LOANED.

V. 5. GOVERNMENY PRINTING OPFICE  "§6-+59250 § \




NY 22l-L755

INFORUANTS

New York T=2

. Obtained via FOIA by Judiqial Watch, Inc. .
‘:11 ’ { .

ADMINTSTRATIVE: PAGS

Mail Cover on ALFRED K, STERN,

30 Rackefeller Plazd, New Yoxk City.
The information attributed to New
York: T-2 was fmi.nm_m_mmn_l
in report of SA

10/25/51, at Hew York and captioned:
MALFRED K. STERY; ET AL; ESPIONAGE -«
gr. (Bufile 100-57453)

. Careful consideration hag been glven to each source concealed
and a2 T synbol was utilized in the report only in that instance where
the identity of the source must be concealed.

t

ADLTJ.‘I‘IISTP?P.’I’.IVJ PAGL
4 - 2: - , ‘

1

bé
b7C
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May 17, 1965 Airtel {
o SAC, Chicage (Airmail) (124-1761)

1 1
L]

o James Edward Bowman, ERP. | ‘
! ‘Rebuairtel 5/9/55. S L

L

. Advise by return airtel date corrected peges , , 4
b - ubmitted to Bureau and reason for delay. RN
Hoover ‘ l BRI
3 ‘J‘ "“li;‘ ‘ : f%
. ( .‘ 1 ' ) J;
IEN:d1s 3 ‘ BT
(4) | A
, \ : AR
0 :‘ L )‘Q k %a! y
! ’= Q !« e . ‘ l”J :f;a;‘
REGORDED-Jkll / 4 ST /fgt;;g
; |s ' l "\";
'Tols USRS ; ) E ot H‘ i ¥
Boatgrnan EYEeN S ' 7 o, ,5 1 9 JUN 3 1:955 ] ! o ‘7‘4
Nithohm . z ‘ hi L ' )‘ *- « ‘, t i»
'Bdmom_w P \ . aihE f # ) ‘ :5‘ . ‘ H R
Harbo g f iy 1JJJ — — ' -t "'m
Mou_m T i . w '* r\g"q
iarsmsw L st 3 . ' ?xf‘ Y
‘T::\e,:w i . T - . “‘.' r?'( /
-3]‘?00:—;.;5*-*6 ,t: ‘/,
T:i:e.rgobmm r’ /L’?

"Holloman

S e
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;FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION:

AIHTEL
Transmit ‘the following™SIdRPe nessage to:

FBY, CHICAGO (124-1761) 5/18/55
TRECTOR, FBL

JAMES ED#ARD BOAMAN

Rebuairtel 5/17/55.

Ietter submitted to Bureau this date. MNo corrected pages

subnitted. -
b6
b7c
HRH :pks ! ‘ N
(4)

, . §$Dg ~ "
RECORDED-21 -4 LU{
\)J EX116. e v 1n 1955 j

é/l’ o

proveds | Per.____
- 6“' ‘ Agent in Charge

S

o,




atch, Inc.

' " N, B
STANDARD FORM NO, 84 ‘ , e * 1“‘
1

Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, RBI (124-8508) ‘QfQZMay 18, 1955
T W@’“M : SAC, CHICAGO (nizb,&.we:&) ,,‘.,-"
ERP N

Rebuairtol Chicago 5/9/S§, and repo‘rt of* SA
Chicago, 4/22

* Rebuaipntel $es that G-2 report éoﬁlbrniﬁ)

 BOWMAN reflects information concerning and
ROBERT R. TAYLOR, and that this information.is at variance

¥

with that contained in rerep. |

The files of this office pertaining to. one
and ROBERT R. TAYLOR were reviewed prior to the submis-

‘slon of rerep and the. following is noted:

It was determined that. the l referred

to. at ‘ in L1951
and in ;QuT*_ia_ngj_idanjigal_uijhj
S wite, wno resided at

from 194V until her marriage to the employee .
I L9950, - ' ‘ .

The information in page 8 of rerep pertaining to
| was taken from a written report contained in
the files of G-2, Fifth Army, Chicago, and the original
source was not no ted.

Page 2 of rebuafirtel refers to ROBERT R. TAYLOR
being a sponsor of the Dusable Community Center, an IWO
project. Page 12 of rerep sets forth this informatlon.

The information in rebuairtel concerning ROBERT R.
TAYLOR being connected with the Chicago Civil Liberties Commit-
tee had been perused prior to the submission of rerep, and
inasmuch as there is insufficient information to characterize
the CCLC, which is not cited, the data pertaining to this ‘
agsociation was not inciuded.

In view of the above, no corrected pages for rerep
are being submitted, UACB. '

| | RUC. |
w;*’ _ REGORDEn-ﬁ ,,(eb 4.5
- ' o 16 A
RRH: tmb | D(l -
. (3) £ ic 'Y

6 (it 101985 |

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
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DEFLASETFICATION ANTEORITY DERTVED FROBL v j ke k T —
221 ST RTID DRl assl 1o a0 CUIE s 5
.- - . ' Obtainecfﬁaumrh, Inc. {‘} g
124-8508.
. Datet. May 24, 1955 ' '
;l'c‘n, - Mr. Kimbell Johnson. | l"
Chief, Investigations Division 4
U. S, Civil Service Commission )¢&
| Washington.25, D. C.
Froms John »mgu Hoover - Director Y/
1 Pederal Burng of. Investigation f
Subjecty JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN. a
EUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM. Ny
\ Reference iz made to my letter dated May- 10, -
1959, transmitting three copies each of nine reports
of investigation concerning: the above-captioned

individual under the provisions of Public: Law 298,
l82nd Congress, your file (4).22.55.2922.

There: are transmitted herewith: three. copies
of -an additional report reflecting investigation conducted

in: Chicago, Illinois, which completes our inquiries in
this matter. s

o8 (3) i;"' . , e |
&% }! ' *“'ﬁﬁ%fiﬁg‘% ',ﬁé\ o

. . B LN *cir@’& - g '
B RBmch FEEmmese] © L 7
. (5),'? AL Rl 1 oy ,

L TMN2 D v 3 1955 LA ,
= e | CORRBERDLE T T P
i 110 __comm-Fal | -
; > H N 191955 b6 o W j
— A b7C '

:;‘
g ;
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g;:mammm*rrm ANTHORTTY DERIVEL FRIOM:
Bl a1 DECLASSIFICATION CUIDE

A
DATE 05-14-2015 ObtvﬂmeiWatch Inc. ’
. 5
1

1248508 | |

-

\

Dates May 24, 1955 | - , :

Tot Assistant Chief of Staff, (-2
Department of the Army
The Pentagon
Huhington 25y Do Co

. Froms . John ‘Bdgar Hoover - Director
,l'odwal Burqé of Investigation

Subjects JAMES EDWARD BOWMAN
RUROPEAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

The Civil Service Commission recently conducted # ,

- -an investigation concerning the above-named individual ;
under the provisions of Public Lav 298, 82nd Congress,
their file (4).22.55.2922 ‘

Prior to conplotion the Civil Service Comuission
ro{m«l the matter to this Buruu for a full field investi-
ga

For your information there is transmitted herewith
: eaa neh of ten reports reflecting the results of
‘investigation by this Bureau. ZThese I are
furnished to you inasmich as the mutg:ation deve
that the applicant is presently in the United States Army
and is due bc separated July 31, 1955.

you desire copies of the investigative roports
rb!‘locting tho results of investigation by the Civil Service
Commission in thJ.s matter, you should contact that azoncy
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\, ‘\_6/ = 4 < {5 '
b o iy ARNEE 17 \{QK;,- 2/ 1
xn%& os (i ) rnAY241955 A3 §
], i - Xl gess
| | 214 i
- %;‘E}I)Isier@)u ; ’”‘“»1,\4 ,

PR LA 16195; bs MAL

e






